Revised Risk Weighted Exposure 57319 - 527 = 56792   57319 - 1053 = 56266   57319 - 1580 = 55739

Revised CAR   9.48   8.63 7.76

Pre Shock CAR   10.31 10.31 10.31

9. What happens if top 2 large performing exposures downgraded to substandard?

Increase in Provision (944+913)x 0.24 = 446

Revised Capital Fund 5908 - 446 = 5462
Revised Risk Weighted Exposure 57319 - 446 = 56873

Revised CAR   9.60

Pre Shock CAR   10.31

Market Risk Stress Tests
Given Information
Deposits (Excluding Fixed & Current): Rs. Rs. 29316 million.
Loans & Advances (Excluding Term Loan): Rs. 36406 million.
Net Open Position: Rs. 134 million:
Investment in Shares & Debentures: Rs. 73 million.

Interest Rate Shocks
What happens if, there is a increase in deposit interest rate by 100, 150 or 200 basis point.

Magnitude of Shock:
Deposit Interest Increase by

100 Basis point 150 Basis Point 200 Basis point

Impact(-) in Profit (29316 x 0.01)/12 = 24   (29316 x 0.015)/12 = 34   (29316 x 0.02)/12 = 42

Revised Capital Fund 5908 - 24 = 5884   5908 - 34 = 5874   5908 - 42 = 5866

Revised CAR   10.26   10.24 10.22

Pre Shock CAR   10.31 10.31 10.31

What happens if, there is a decreased in Loan interest rate by 100, 150 or 200 basis point.

Magnitude of Shock:
Deposit Interest Increase by

100 Basis point 150 Basis Point 200 Basis point

Impact(-) in Profit (36406 x 0.01)/12= 30   (36406 x 0.015)/12= 46   (36406 x 0.02)/12= 61

Revised Capital Fund 5908 - 30 = 5878   5908 - 46 = 5862   5908 - 61 = 5847

Revised CAR   10.25   10.23 10.20

Pre Shock CAR   10.31 10.31 10.31

Exchange Rate Shocks
What happens if, there is an appreciation of currency exchange rate by 20 %?

Impact in Profit 134 x 0.20 = 27

Revised Capital Fund 5908 - 27 = 5881

Revised CAR   10.26

Pre Shock CAR   10.31

Equity Price Shocks
What happens if prices of equity fall by 50 percent?

Impact(-) in Profit 73 x 0.50 = 36

Revised Capital Fund 5908 - 36 = 5872
Revised Risk Weighted Exposure 57319 - 36 = 57283

Revised CAR   10.25

Pre Shock CAR   10.31

Liquidity Risk Stress Tests
Given Information
Liquid Assets: Rs. 11876 million.
Non Liquid Assets: Rs. 47438 million.
Net Liquid Assets: Rs. 11277 million.
Deposits: Rs. 48860 million.
Net Liquidity Ratio: 23.08
Deposit amount of top 2 Institutional Depositor: Rs. 4568 and Rs. 2802 million respectively.
Deposit amount of top 2 Individual Depositor: Rs. 542 and Rs. 420 million respectively.
Inter Bank Lending to top 2 Banks: Rs. 50 and 30 million respectively.